
A01-FIANTE, Onaangewezen Fiante 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94) 
******************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     439,4  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN                            08650383       3    147,9    144,4    147,1 
    2     437,0  B. HOMMA              BALK                              02260119       3    150,0    148,6    138,4 
    3     436,0  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL                         06540115       3    145,9    149,5    140,6 
    4     399,2  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL                         06541234       3    146,9    123,3    129,0 
    5     395,6  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM                           06900005       3    138,6    110,6    146,4 
    6     390,8  PIETER WOORD          URK                               04330021       3    119,0    140,6    131,2 
    7     369,4  P.J. WESTERLAKEN      VEENENDAAL                        10000316       3    130,3    119,5    119,6 
    8     340,2  J. BUWALDA            NIJEMIRDUM                        02260658       3     87,9    147,2    105,1 
    9     327,6  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN                           06800030       3    143,8    112,0     71,7 
   10     327,1  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM                            07510634       3     69,3    115,8    142,0 
   11     315,1  D.KREILEMAN           NIEUWLEUSEN                       04290645       3    114,8     87,2    113,0 
   12     314,4  J. MEIJER EN ZOON     HENGELO                           08389089       3     85,9    148,1     80,4 
   13     301,4  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                             06179139       3    108,6    126,1     66,7 
   14     294,5  COMB JANSSEN - WEIJE  GROESBEEK                         09379006       3     82,8    145,8     65,9 
   15     293,3  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM                          02259175       2      0,0    147,7    145,7 
   16     279,4  COMB. HAMSTRA         HARDERWIJK                        07439007       2    140,7    138,8      0,0 
   17     277,2  COR PANDER            BALK                              02260526       2      0,0    129,4    147,8 
   18     276,4  TH. & B. BURGERS      WEURT                             09019173       3    100,3     73,1    102,9 
   19     273,3  B) JOOP STEENTJES     SILVOLDE                          08700782       2    133,4      0,0    139,9 
   20     271,8  JAAP MAZEE            ENS                               04131233       2    135,5      0,0    136,2 
   21     266,8  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN                        04040667       3    112,8     89,5     64,5 
   22     261,4  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                             06170001       2    123,1    138,3      0,0 
   23     258,5  B. KASTELEIN          HENGELO                           06580381       2    125,2      0,0    133,3 
   24     253,7  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                             06530221       3     27,9    128,0     97,8 
   25     252,0  W. TUTEN              DALMSHOLTE                        06530007       2    117,9    134,1      0,0 
   26     251,8  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR                        06909006       2      0,0    145,3    106,5 
   27     248,8  COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM     HARDERWIJK                        07549091       2      0,0    141,6    107,2 
   28     248,7  COMB JANSEN & SPAAN   EWIJK                             09019002       2    127,2    121,4      0,0 
   29     246,9  N.J. KOENDERS         WESTERVOORT                       08030003       2      0,0    133,1    113,8 
   30     245,6  HENRI PANDER          BALK                              02260542       2      0,0    144,8    100,7 
   31     243,1  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                             08230015       2      0,0    146,7     96,4 
   32     241,2  C.BRUGMAN             LUTTELGEEST                       04010993       2      0,0    146,3     94,9 
   33     239,0  B.A.J. VAN DER HORST  GROESBEEK                         09370034       2      0,0    123,8    115,2 
   34     232,0  KLAAS VAN URK         URK                               04320010       2      0,0     98,0    134,1 
   35     229,4  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR                        06870692       2     97,2    132,2      0,0 
   36     222,1  WIJAN SMIT            WIERDEN                           06070013       2      0,0    100,3    121,7 
   37     217,8  LUUK BECKER           NIJVERDAL                         06540006       2    103,4    114,4      0,0 
   38     214,4  W. NIJBOER            WESTERHAAR                        06900938       3      2,1    142,0     70,3 
   39     207,0  BAS JANSEN            ZUTPHEN                           07720162       2    128,3     78,8      0,0 
   40     206,1  DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK    RHENEN                            08659002       3    141,7     58,6      5,8 
   41     197,5  D. JANSEN             KAMPEN                            04100733       2      0,0    143,9     53,6 
   42     193,1  J.G. WIERING          VEENHUIZEN                        03490581       2      0,0    116,3     76,8 
   43     190,4  V.SCHUMER             ALMELO                            06530005       2     75,5    114,8      0,0 



   44     170,1  COMB BRUNSMAN-MENSIN  LEMELE                            06539099       2     49,7    120,5      0,0 
   45     164,6  H. ZWEERS             S-HEERENBERG                      08180004       2      0,0    129,8     34,8 
   46     153,7  E.VAN DE HOEK         HARDERWIJK                        07430024       2      0,0    108,8     44,9 
   47     150,0  TEAM VAN GINKEL       VEENENDAAL                        10009196       1      0,0    150,0      0,0 
   48     150,0  T. KOELE & ZN.        WEZEP                             07609247       1      0,0      0,0    150,0 
   49     145,3  R.EVERS               SWIFTERBANT                       04130319       2     71,4      0,0     73,9 
   50     144,9  E.L.T.HENDRIKS        GROESBEEK                         09370033       1      0,0      0,0    144,9 
 
 
A01-FIANTE, Aangewezen Fiante 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94) 
******************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     408,0  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN                            08650383       3    147,9    143,4    116,7 
    2     373,2  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM                           06900005       3    138,6     93,3    141,3 
    3     314,4  J. MEIJER EN ZOON     HENGELO                           08389089       3     85,9    148,1     80,4 
    4     313,2  B. HOMMA              BALK                              02260119       3    134,5     40,3    138,4 
    5     277,6  COMB. HAMSTRA         HARDERWIJK                        07439007       2    140,7    136,9      0,0 
    6     273,8  PIETER WOORD          URK                               04330021       3     11,4    131,3    131,2 
    7     266,3  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM                            07510634       3     69,3    115,8     81,2 
    8     237,5  B. KASTELEIN          HENGELO                           06580381       2    125,2      0,0    112,3 
    9     233,1  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL                         06541234       2    146,9      0,0     86,2 
   10     225,8  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                             06530221       2      0,0    128,0     97,8 
   11     222,9  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR                        06870692       2     97,2    125,6      0,0 
   12     218,2  D.KREILEMAN           NIEUWLEUSEN                       04290645       3     96,2      8,9    113,0 
   13     216,6  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM                          02259175       2      0,0    105,0    111,6 
   14     197,5  D. JANSEN             KAMPEN                            04100733       2      0,0    143,9     53,6 
   15     193,1  J.G. WIERING          VEENHUIZEN                        03490581       2      0,0    116,3     76,8 
   16     162,9  C.BRUGMAN             LUTTELGEEST                       04010993       2      0,0    146,3     16,7 
   17     153,7  E.VAN DE HOEK         HARDERWIJK                        07430024       2      0,0    108,8     44,9 
   18     148,7  COMB JANSSEN - WEIJE  GROESBEEK                         09379006       2     82,8      0,0     65,9 
   19     148,6  T. KOELE & ZN.        WEZEP                             07609247       1      0,0      0,0    148,6 
   20     148,5  B.A.J. VAN DER HORST  GROESBEEK                         09370034       2      0,0    120,9     27,5 
   21     147,8  COR PANDER            BALK                              02260526       1      0,0      0,0    147,8 
   22     144,2  K.BUWALDA             ST.JACOBIPAROCHIE                 02270005       1      0,0      0,0    144,2 
   23     144,0  H. ZWEERS             S-HEERENBERG                      08180004       2      0,0    109,2     34,8 
   24     143,5  IJNSEN/WASSENAAR      WESTHOEK                          02139001       1      0,0      0,0    143,5 
   25     141,7  DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK    RHENEN                            08659002       1    141,7      0,0      0,0 
   26     141,2  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL                         06540115       2     31,0      0,0    110,1 
   27     139,9  COMB JANSEN & SPAAN   EWIJK                             09019002       2    127,2     12,7      0,0 
   28     137,1  HENRI PANDER          BALK                              02260542       2      0,0     50,2     87,0 
   29     137,0  PIETER GUELEN         WIJCHEN                           09370758       1      0,0      0,0    137,0 
   30     135,5  H. HELBIG             GRONINGEN                         01130147       1      0,0      0,0    135,5 
   31     135,5  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                             08230015       1      0,0    135,5      0,0 
   32     133,5  B) JOOP STEENTJES     SILVOLDE                          08700782       1    133,4      0,0      0,0 
   33     133,2  JAAP MAZEE            ENS                               04131233       2     81,7      0,0     51,4 
   34     133,1  N.J. KOENDERS         WESTERVOORT                       08030003       1      0,0    133,1      0,0 



   35     128,4  TEAM VAN GINKEL       VEENENDAAL                        10009196       1      0,0    128,4      0,0 
   36     127,5  BELLINGA-HOOGHIEMSTE  OLDEKERK                          01579001       1      0,0      0,0    127,5 
   37     126,6  F.V.D. DRAGT          HARDERWIJK                        07430028       1      0,0    126,6      0,0 
   38     126,1  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                             06179139       1      0,0    126,1      0,0 
   39     125,4  EVERT ANTONIDES       SAPPEMEER                         01250215       1      0,0      0,0    125,4 
   40     122,5  E. PEPERKAMP          ARNHEM                            08131178       1      0,0      0,0    122,5 
   41     120,0  B) MARION BRINKMAN    BOCHOLT                           08500013       2     40,3     79,7      0,0 
   42     119,6  P.J. WESTERLAKEN      VEENENDAAL                        10000316       1      0,0      0,0    119,6 
   43     119,2  J. BUWALDA            NIJEMIRDUM                        02260658       2     86,9     32,3      0,0 
   44     118,8  K. KLOETSTRA &  ZN    VEENWOUDEN                        02179105       1      0,0      0,0    118,8 
   45     118,4  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR                        06909006       2      0,0     47,3     71,0 
   46     109,7  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO                            06070016       1      0,0    109,7      0,0 
   47     108,7  B) J. WILLEMS         NIJVERDAL                         06540298       1      0,0      0,0    108,7 
   48     108,0  W. WEERINK            WIERDEN                           06070684       1      0,0      0,0    108,0 
   49     106,9  COMB. BOS             AZELO-AMBT-DELDEN                 06179252       1      0,0    106,9      0,0 
   50     106,4  G.J. EGGINK           LAREN                             07510561       1      0,0    106,4      0,0 
 
 
A01-FIANTE, Keizer Fiante 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94) 
******************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     847,4  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN                            08650383       6    295,9    287,8    263,8 
    2     768,8  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM                           06900005       6    277,2    203,9    287,7 
    3     750,2  B. HOMMA              BALK                              02260119       6    284,5    188,9    276,8 
    4     664,5  PIETER WOORD          URK                               04330021       6    130,3    271,9    262,3 
    5     632,3  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL                         06541234       5    293,8    123,3    215,2 
    6     628,8  J. MEIJER EN ZOON     HENGELO                           08389089       6    171,7    296,3    160,9 
    7     593,4  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM                            07510634       6    138,6    231,6    223,2 
    8     577,2  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL                         06540115       5    176,9    149,5    250,7 
    9     557,0  COMB. HAMSTRA         HARDERWIJK                        07439007       4    281,4    275,6      0,0 
   10     533,2  D.KREILEMAN           NIEUWLEUSEN                       04290645       6    211,0     96,1    226,1 
   11     509,9  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM                          02259175       4      0,0    252,7    257,2 
   12     496,0  B. KASTELEIN          HENGELO                           06580381       4    250,3      0,0    245,7 
   13     489,0  P.J. WESTERLAKEN      VEENENDAAL                        10000316       4    130,3    119,5    239,1 
   14     479,5  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                             06530221       5     27,9    255,9    195,7 
   15     459,4  J. BUWALDA            NIJEMIRDUM                        02260658       5    174,8    179,5    105,1 
   16     452,3  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR                        06870692       4    194,5    257,8      0,0 
   17     443,2  COMB JANSSEN - WEIJE  GROESBEEK                         09379006       5    165,5    145,8    131,9 
   18     427,5  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                             06179139       4    108,6    252,2     66,7 
   19     425,0  COR PANDER            BALK                              02260526       3      0,0    129,4    295,7 
   20     406,8  B) JOOP STEENTJES     SILVOLDE                          08700782       3    266,9      0,0    139,9 
   21     404,9  JAAP MAZEE            ENS                               04131233       4    217,2      0,0    187,7 
   22     404,1  C.BRUGMAN             LUTTELGEEST                       04010993       4      0,0    292,5    111,6 
   23     395,1  D. JANSEN             KAMPEN                            04100733       4      0,0    287,8    107,2 
   24     388,6  COMB JANSEN & SPAAN   EWIJK                             09019002       4    254,5    134,1      0,0 
   25     387,4  B.A.J. VAN DER HORST  GROESBEEK                         09370034       4      0,0    244,7    142,8 



   26     386,1  J.G. WIERING          VEENHUIZEN                        03490581       4      0,0    232,5    153,6 
   27     382,7  HENRI PANDER          BALK                              02260542       4      0,0    195,0    187,7 
   28     380,0  N.J. KOENDERS         WESTERVOORT                       08030003       3      0,0    266,3    113,8 
   29     379,3  TH. & B. BURGERS      WEURT                             09019173       4    100,3     73,1    205,8 
   30     378,6  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                             08230015       3      0,0    282,2     96,4 
   31     370,2  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR                        06909006       4      0,0    192,7    177,5 
   32     363,2  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN                           06800030       4    143,8    147,7     71,7 
   33     347,8  DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK    RHENEN                            08659002       4    283,4     58,6      5,8 
   34     346,2  COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM     HARDERWIJK                        07549091       4      0,0    170,2    176,1 
   35     335,3  ARJAN BEENS           GENEMUIDEN                        04040667       5    133,4     89,5    112,3 
   36     328,1  KLAAS VAN URK         URK                               04320010       3      0,0    194,1    134,1 
   37     321,3  LUUK BECKER           NIJVERDAL                         06540006       3    206,9    114,4      0,0 
   38     313,1  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                             06170001       3    174,8    138,3      0,0 
   39     308,6  H. ZWEERS             S-HEERENBERG                      08180004       4      0,0    239,1     69,6 
   40     307,4  E.VAN DE HOEK         HARDERWIJK                        07430024       4      0,0    217,5     89,9 
   41     307,2  BAS JANSEN            ZUTPHEN                           07720162       4    191,4    115,8      0,0 
   42     298,6  T. KOELE & ZN.        WEZEP                             07609247       2      0,0      0,0    298,6 
   43     288,4  K.BUWALDA             ST.JACOBIPAROCHIE                 02270005       2      0,0      0,0    288,4 
   44     287,0  IJNSEN/WASSENAAR      WESTHOEK                          02139001       2      0,0      0,0    287,0 
   45     278,4  TEAM VAN GINKEL       VEENENDAAL                        10009196       2      0,0    278,4      0,0 
   46     273,9  PIETER GUELEN         WIJCHEN                           09370758       2      0,0      0,0    273,9 
   47     271,0  H. HELBIG             GRONINGEN                         01130147       2      0,0      0,0    271,0 
   48     270,3  W. TUTEN              DALMSHOLTE                        06530007       3    117,9    152,3      0,0 
   49     259,7  V.SCHUMER             ALMELO                            06530005       3     75,5    184,2      0,0 
   50     255,1  BELLINGA-HOOGHIEMSTE  OLDEKERK                          01579001       2      0,0      0,0    255,1 
 
 
A01-FIANTE, Duifkampioen Fiante 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94) 
******************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     150,0  B. HOMMA              BALK                 9-4202051    02260119       1    150,0      0,0      0,0 
    2     150,0  TEAM VAN GINKEL       VEENENDAAL           2-8290208    10009196       1      0,0    150,0      0,0 
    3     150,0  T. KOELE & ZN.        WEZEP                0-1239585    07609247       1      0,0      0,0    150,0 
    4     149,5  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027984    06540115       1      0,0    149,5      0,0 
    5     149,3  T. KOELE & ZN.        WEZEP                1-1659731    07609247       1      0,0      0,0    149,3 
    6     149,1  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027997    06540115       1      0,0    149,1      0,0 
    7     149,0  B. HOMMA              BALK                 1-4223037    02260119       1    149,0      0,0      0,0 
    8     148,6  B. HOMMA              BALK                 2-8035517    02260119       1      0,0    148,6      0,0 
    9     148,6  T. KOELE & ZN.        WEZEP                0-1102457    07609247       1      0,0      0,0    148,6 
   10     148,1  J. MEIJER EN ZOON     HENGELO              1-1012167    08389089       1      0,0    148,1      0,0 
   11     147,9  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               1-1712804    08650383       1    147,9      0,0      0,0 
   12     147,8  COR PANDER            BALK                 0-4217679    02260526       1      0,0      0,0    147,8 
   13     147,7  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM             2-8034933    02259175       1      0,0    147,7      0,0 
   14     147,2  J. BUWALDA            NIJEMIRDUM           2-8035338    02260658       1      0,0    147,2      0,0 
   15     147,1  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               1-1712830    08650383       1      0,0      0,0    147,1 
   16     146,9  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL            1-1590357    06541234       1    146,9      0,0      0,0 



   17     146,7  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                2-8247141    08230015       1      0,0    146,7      0,0 
   18     146,4  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM              1-1614536    06900005       1      0,0      0,0    146,4 
   19     146,3  C.BRUGMAN             LUTTELGEEST          2-8672711    04010993       1      0,0    146,3      0,0 
   20     145,9  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            2-8153118    06540115       1    145,9      0,0      0,0 
   21     145,8  COMB JANSSEN - WEIJE  GROESBEEK            0-1303928    09379006       1      0,0    145,8      0,0 
   22     145,7  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM             0-1040713    02259175       1      0,0      0,0    145,7 
   23     145,3  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR           3-9050011    06909006       1      0,0    145,3      0,0 
   24     144,9  E.L.T.HENDRIKS        GROESBEEK            9-1467126    09370033       1      0,0      0,0    144,9 
   25     144,8  HENRI PANDER          BALK                 2-4232815    02260542       1      0,0    144,8      0,0 
   26     144,8  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            2-8153106    06540115       1    144,8      0,0      0,0 
   27     144,4  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               3-9137131    08650383       1      0,0    144,4      0,0 
   28     144,2  K.BUWALDA             ST.JACOBIPAROCHIE    0-1042190    02270005       1      0,0      0,0    144,2 
   29     143,9  D. JANSEN             KAMPEN               2-8096703    04100733       1      0,0    143,9      0,0 
   30     143,8  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN              1-1618394    06800030       1    143,8      0,0      0,0 
   31     143,5  IJNSEN/WASSENAAR      WESTHOEK             1-1456299    02139001       1      0,0      0,0    143,5 
   32     143,4  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               0-1312530    08650383       1      0,0    143,4      0,0 
   33     143,0  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               2-8268577    08650383       1      0,0    143,0      0,0 
   34     142,8  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            2-8153058    06540115       1    142,8      0,0      0,0 
   35     142,8  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               1-1712938    08650383       1      0,0      0,0    142,8 
   36     142,5  P.HEIKAMP & V.DOORN   ZETTEN               2-8268578    08650383       1      0,0    142,5      0,0 
   37     142,0  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM               9-1390392    07510634       1      0,0      0,0    142,0 
   38     142,0  W. NIJBOER            WESTERHAAR           3-9051393    06900938       1      0,0    142,0      0,0 
   39     141,7  DE VREUGD-VAN BEEK    RHENEN               0-1291236    08659002       1    141,7      0,0      0,0 
   40     141,6  COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM     HARDERWIJK           2-8211674    07549091       1      0,0    141,6      0,0 
   41     141,3  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM              8-1525749    06900005       1      0,0      0,0    141,3 
   42     141,1  J. MEIJER EN ZOON     HENGELO              1-1695891    08389089       1      0,0    141,1      0,0 
   43     140,7  COMB. HAMSTRA         HARDERWIJK           1-1639465    07439007       1    140,7      0,0      0,0 
   44     140,6  PIETER WOORD          URK                  2-8118006    04330021       1      0,0    140,6      0,0 
   45     140,6  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            1-1589561    06540115       1      0,0      0,0    140,6 
   46     140,2  COMB REKKER-WESTRA    BERLIKUM             2-8034959    02259175       1      0,0    140,2      0,0 
   47     139,9  B) JOOP STEENTJES     SILVOLDE             8-1676936    08700782       1      0,0      0,0    139,9 
   48     139,7  PIETER WOORD          URK                  2-8118918    04330021       1      0,0    139,7      0,0 
   49     139,7  B. HOMMA              BALK                 1-4223123    02260119       1    139,7      0,0      0,0 
   50     139,2  PIETER WOORD          URK                  1-1554682    04330021       1      0,0    139,2      0,0 
 
 


